

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

DELEGATION TO PERFORM THE NON-EXCLUSIVE FUNCTIONS AND DUTIES OF THE UNDER SECRETARY AND DEPUTY UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR AND DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

By virtue of the authority vested in me to perform the Non-Exclusive Functions and Duties of the Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as delegated by the Acting Under Secretary/Director in a delegation dated September 10, 2013, and by the Secretary of Commerce in a delegation dated September 17, 2013, and by virtue of the authority vested in me as Deputy Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Deputy Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including without limitation 35 U.S.C. § 3, Department of Commerce Organization Order 10-14, Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and USPTO Agency Organization Order 45-1, Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, I hereby delegate the non-exclusive functions and duties of the Under Secretary/Director and the non-exclusive functions and duties of the Deputy Under Secretary/Deputy Director to the Commissioner for Patents when both the Under Secretary/Director and the Deputy Under Secretary/Deputy Director die, resign, or are otherwise unable to perform the functions and duties of their offices, and when there is no Acting Director. This delegation is effective immediately.

Teresa Stanek Rea

Deputy Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Deputy Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Date: 11/15/2013